
REQUEST
FOR BIDS
(RFB)
The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received financing from the 
World Bank towards the cost of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Integrated Tourism Development Project (KITE) 
and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contracts for the above mentioned 
roads. 

1

The Project Management Unit (PMU C&W) now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for:2

Bidder may bid for one or both lots as further defined in the bidding documents. Evaluation and award will be 
on the basis of lots. 

3

Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive procurement using Request for Bids (RFB) 
as specified in the World Bank's “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers- Procurement in Investment 
Projects Financing” January, 2021 (“Procurement Regulations”), and is open to all eligible Bidders as 
defined in the Procurement Regulations. 

4

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Procurement Expert, Project Management 
Unit – KITE C&W, Phone No. 0092-91-9224344, 5710922, e-mail address: pdkitecwd@gmail.com, 
pekitecwd@gmail.com and inspect the bidding document during office hours from 0900 to 1700 hours at 
the address given below.

5

The Bidding document in English may be obtained by interested eligible Bidders free of cost upon 
the submission of a written application to the address below or download from website: 
www.cwd.gkp.pk or www.kptourism.com. The document will either be delivered by hand or sent by 
courier, as convenient to bidder.

6

7

All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” in shape of call deposit from any scheduled bank of 
Pakistan in the name of Project Director, PMU KITE C&W.

8

 9

Country Islamic Republic of Pakistan

Name of
the Project

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Integrated Tourism 
Development Project (KITE)

Loan No. IDA-64620 RFB No.

Employer

Contract
Title

PK-KP C&W-272434-CW-RFB

Bidders may submit their grievances on  for the grievance redressal.pdkitecwd@gmail.com10

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INTEGRATED
TOURISM
DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT

THANDIYANI TOP
ABBOTTABAD

NAWANSHEHR
ABBOTTABAD

Rehabilitation and Remodeling of 
Thandiani Road (24 KM) - District 
Abbottabad 

Construction
Period
Months

Name

Rehabilitation and 
Remodeling of Thandiani Road 
- District Abbottabad

24
Lot 1: Abbottabad-Thandiani Road (KM 00+000 to KM 13+000)

Lot No. / Sub heads

13

Length
(KM)

11.377Lot 2: Abbottabad-Thandiani Road (KM 13+000 to KM 24+377)

Project Director Address: House No.08-BC, Park Road, University Town 
Peshawar.
Ph#: 0092-91-9224344, 5710922, email: pekitecwd@gmail.com  

Project Management Unit (PMU C&WDepartment) 

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 12:00 Noon on April 19, 2022. Electronic 
Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of 
the Bidder's designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on    
12:30 PM on April 19, 2022. 

Project Management 
Unit KITE C&W Department

A pre bid meeting will be held on Wednesday March 30, 2022 at 02:00 pm in the office of PD KITE C&W 
at the address mentioned below. All bidders are invited and encouraged to attend the same. Bidders 
may join electronically with prior intimation to the PMU up to March 25, 2022.


	Page 5

